03-15-2000					
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0(51-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragerrans.	01289248 The asset record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
David R. Grantges, Jr.	Name: GTE Service Corporation				
Lawrence R. McGrath	(a)				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038				
Execution Date: <u>3/1/1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
09/471,645 3/14/2000 TTRAN1 00000055 072339 09471645 1 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation					
	☐ Enclosed				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038	07-2339 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into the original document. W. Eric Webostad, Reg. No. 35,406	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we, David R. Grantges, Jr. Lawrence R. McGrath

residing (respectively) at

1620 Rio Circle, Clearwater, FL 33764 8134 Natures Way, Apt. #11, Bradenton, FL 34202

RECORDED: 03/10/2000

sell and assign to *GTE SERVICE CORPORATION*, a New York corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in our invention in

SECURE GATEWAY HAVING ROUTING FEATURE

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	Dand R. Granus J. Q	Date	3/01/2000
		David R. Grantges, Jr.		
	Address	1620 Rio Circle, Clearwater, FL 33764	_	
Witness	Bille	i a Bredbenner	Date	3/01/2000
Address	908	Oak Hollow Place		,
Witness	Ju	1.6	Date	3/1/2000
Address	•	16 PHEASANT WALK MPA, FL 33647	A	
	Inventor	Lawrence R. McGrath	<u> </u>	Date 3/1/2000
	Address	8134 Natures Way, Apt. #11, Bradenton, FL 342	202	
Witness	Bill	ie a. Bridbenner	Date	3/1/2000
Address	700 11	Oak Hollow Place		• /
Witness	~~~	dn, 12 33510	Date	3/1/2000
Address		116 PHENSANT WALK AMPA, FL 33647	-	, ,

PATENT REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0529